
CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

www.acphd.org

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2901 Peralta Oaks Court, 2nd Floor, Oakland, CA  94605

1. Alameda County

(510) 382‐4300 (510) 382‐4333Mark W Pandori, PhD, HCLD  Laboratory Director Mark.Pandori@acgov.org

www.buttecounty.net/publichealth

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

695 Oleander Ave, Chico, CA  95926

2. Butte County

(530) 891‐2747 (530) 895‐6660Greg  Costo  Laboratory Director gcosto@buttecounty.net

http://cchealth.org/laboratory/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2500 Alhambra Ave., Room 209, Contra Costa, CA  94553

3. Contra Costa County

(925) 370‐5775 (925) 370‐5252Richard  Alexander, MS, MPH, CLIA  Laboratory Director
(925) 370‐5775 (925) 370‐5252Melody  Hung‐Fan, MPH  Laboratory Services Director Melody.Hung‐Fan@hsd.cccounty.us

http://www.co.fresno.ca.us/DepartmentPage.aspx?id=930

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1221 Fulton Mall, Fresno, CA  93721

4. Fresno County

(559) 600‐6370 (559) 600‐7718Godfred  Masinde, PhD, HCLD(ABB), DRI (CA), MBA  Laboratory Director

www.co.humboldt.ca.us/HHS/PHB/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

529 I Street, Eureka, CA  95501

5. Humboldt County

(707) 268‐2179 (707) 445‐7640Mike  Ferris  Laboratory Director mferris@co.marin.ca.us
(707) 268‐2179 (707) 445‐7640Jeremy  Corrigan, MS  Laboratory Manager jcorrigan@co.humboldt.ca.us
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

www.icphd.org

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

935 Broadway, El Centro, CA  92243

6. Imperial County

(442) 265‐1427 (442) 265‐1472Holly  Maag, MHA, JD  Laboratory Director HollyMaag@co.imperial.ca.us

http://www.kernpublichealth.com/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1800 Mt. Vernon, Bakersfield, CA  93306

7. Kern County

(661) 321‐3000Michael  Janda, PhD  Laboratory Director JandaM@co.kern.ca.us

www.countyofkings.com/health/ehs

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

330 Campus Drive, Hanford, CA  93230

8. Kings County

(559) 584‐1401 (559) 583‐8178James J. Spolsdoff  Laboratory Director James.Spolsdoff@co.kings.ca.us

www.longbeach.gov/health

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2525 Grand Ave., Room 260, Long Beach, CA  90815

9. Long Beach City

(562) 570‐4075 (562) 570‐4070Mimi  Lachica, MA  Laboratory Director mimi.lachica@longbeach.gov

http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/lab/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

12750 Erickson Ave., Downey, CA  90242

10. Los Angeles County

(562) 658‐1350 (562) 401‐5999Nicole M Green, PhD,D(ABMM)  Laboratory Director nicgreen@ph.lacounty.gov

www.madera‐county.com/publichealth/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

14215 Road 28, Madera, CA  93638

11. Madera County

(559) 675‐7893 (559) 675‐0478Gerald (Jerry)  Peterson  Laboratory Director jpeterson@co.madera.ca.us
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

www.co.merced.ca.us/health

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

260 E. 15th Street, Merced, CA  95340

12. Merced County

(209) 381‐1297 (209) 381‐1292James  Spolsdoff  Laboratory Director Jspolsdoff@co.merced.ca.us

www.mtyhd.org/phlab

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

Montery County Public Health Laboratory, 1270 Natividad Rd., Salinas, CA  93

13. Monterey County

(831) 755‐4636 (831) 755‐4652Donna  Ferguson, PhD  Laboratory Director FergusonD@co.monterey.ca.us

www.co.solano.ca.us/depts/ph/phl

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2201 Courage Drive, MS 9‐200, Fairfield, CA  94533

14. Napa‐Solano‐Yolo‐Marin Counties

(707) 784‐4410 (707) 423‐1979Katya  Ledin, PhD, HCLD(ABB), MPH  Laboratory Director keledin@solanocounty.com
(707) 784‐4410 (707) 423‐1979Beatrix  Kapusinszky, PhD  Assistant Laboratory Director bskapusinszky@solanocounty.com

http://www.ocphlab.com/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1729 W. 17th Street, Santa Ana, CA  92706

15. Orange County

(714) 834‐8378 (714) 834‐7968Megan  Crumpler, PhD, HCLD(ABB)  Laboratory Director mcrumpler@ochca.com
Lydia  Mikhail, MBA, MA  Laboratory Manager

http://www.placer.ca.gov/public‐health/lab

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

11475 C Avenue, Auburn, CA  95603

16. Placer County

(530) 889‐7205 (530) 889‐7209Musau  WaKabongo, PhD, HCLD/CC(ABB)  Laboratory Director MWaKabon@placer.ca.gov
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

www.rivcoph.org

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

4065 County Circle Drive, Riverside, CA  92503

17. Riverside County

(951) 358‐5070 (951) 358‐5015Errin C Rider, Ph.D, D(ABMM)  Laboratory Director erider@rivcocha.org
Gina  Douville  Laboratory Supervisor gdouville@rivcocha.org

http://www.dhhs.saccounty.net/PUB/laboratory/Pages/Laboratory‐home.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

4600 Broadway, suite 2300, Sacramento, CA  95820

18. Sacramento County

(916) 874‐9231 (916) 874‐9432Anthony H Gonzalez, PhD, HCLD(ABB)  Laboratory Director gonzaleza@SacCounty.net

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

150 East Holt Blvd., Ontario, CA  91761

19. San Bernardino County

(909) 458‐9430 (909) 986‐3590Linda  Ward, M.A.  Interim Public Health Laboratory Director
(909) 458‐9430 (909) 986‐3590Patricia  Bolivar, MS, CLS  Supervising Public Health Microbiologist Patricia.Bolivar@dph.sbcounty.gov

www.sdcounty.ca.gov/hhsa/programs/phs/phs_laboratory/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

3851 Rosecrans St., Suite 716, San Diego, CA  92110‐3115

20. San Diego County

(619) 692‐8555 (619) 692‐8558Brett  Austin, MA  Laboratory Director brett.austin@sdcounty.ca.gov
(619) 692‐8555 (619) 692‐8558Syreeta  Steele, PhD  Assistant Laboratory Director syreeta.stelle@sdcounty.ca.gov

www.sfdph.org/dph/default.asp

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

101 Grove St., Room 419, San Francisco, CA  94102‐4594

21. San Francisco City and County

(415) 554‐2685 (415) 431‐0651Godfred  Masinde, PhD, HCLD(ABB), DRI (CA), MBA  Laboratory Director Godfred.Masinde@sfdph.org
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1601 East Hazelton Ave., Stockton, CA  95205

22. San Joaquin County

(209) 468‐3460 (209) 468‐0639Michael  Edwards, PhD  Laboratory Director medwards@sjcphs.org

www.slocounty.ca.gov/lab

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2191 Johnson Ave., San Luis Obispo, CA  93401

23. San Luis Obispo County

(805) 781‐5512 (805) 781‐1023James L. Beebe, PhD, D(ABMM)  Laboratory Director jbeebe@co.slo.ca.us

http://smchealth.org/publichealthlab

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

225 West 37th Ave., Room 113, San Mateo, CA  94403

24. San Mateo County

(650) 573‐2500 (650) 573‐2147Zenda  Berrada, PhD, PHLD(ABB), D(ABMM)  Laboratory Director zberrada@smcgov.org
(650) 573‐3499 (650) 573‐2147Shantelle  Lucas, PhD, CMS, M(ASCP), PHM  Assistant Laboratory Director slucas@smcgov.org

www.countyofsb.org/phd/phlab/

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

315 N. Camino del Remedio, Room 224, Santa Barbara, CA  93110

25. Santa Barbara County

(805) 681‐5255 (805) 681‐5347Debra  Palacio  Laboratory Director debra.palacio@sbcphd.org

https://www.sccgov.org/sites/sccphd/en‐us/HealthProviders/Lab/Pages/default.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2220 Moorpark Ave., 2nd Floor, San Jose, CA  95128

26. Santa Clara County

(408) 885‐4272 (408) 885‐4275Patricia  Dadone  Laboratory Director Patricia.Dadone@phd.sccgov.org
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1080 Emeline Ave., Bldg. D, Santa Cruz, CA  95060

27. Santa Cruz County

(831) 454‐5445 (831) 454‐5000Rachel  Rees, DrPH, PHLD(ABB)  Laboratory Director rachel.rees@santacruzcounty.us

www.co.shasta.ca.us/index/hhsa_index/Health_and_Safety/LaboratoryServices.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2650 Breslauer Way, Redding, CA  96001

28. Shasta County

(530) 225‐5072 (530) 225‐5061Mark  Castagnoli  Laboratory Director mcastagnoli@co.shasta.ca.us
(530) 225‐3740Pepper  Stockton, PhD, PHM  Public Health Laboratory Assistant Director pstockton@co.shasta.ca.us

www.sonoma‐county.org/health/ph/index.htm

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

3313 Chanate Rd., Santa Rosa, CA  95404

29. Sonoma County

(707) 565‐4711 (707) 565‐7839Mike  Ferris  Laboratory Director mferris@sonoma‐county.org

www.schsa.org/PublicHealth/index.html

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

820 Scenic Drive, Modesto, CA  95350‐6194

30. Stanislaus County

(209) 558‐7356 (209) 558‐5343Stephen  Willis  Laboratory Director swillis@schsa.org

www.tularehhsa.org/health_serv/Content_HCC.cfm

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

1062 South K Street, Tulare, CA  93274

31. Tulare County

(562) 570‐4075 (562) 570‐4070Mimi  Lachica, MA  Laboratory  Director mimi.lachica@longbeach.gov
(559) 685‐5760 (559) 685‐2586Denise  Lopez, MS  Laboratory  Manager delopez@tularehhsa.org
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CAPHLD Laboratory Listing

www.vchca.org/public‐health/laboratory

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

2240 E. Gonzales Rd., Suite 160, Oxnard, CA  93036

32. Ventura County

(805) 981‐5131 (805) 981‐5130Denise  Von Bargen  Laboratory Director denise.vonbargen@ventura.org

www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/Pages/OfficeofStatePublicHealthLaboratoryDirector.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

850 Marina Bay Parkway, Richmond, CA  94804

California State Laboratory Director

(510) 412‐5846 (510) 412‐5848Paul  Kimsey, PhD  California State Laboratory Director Paul.Kimsey@cdph.ca.gov

www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/mdl/Pages/default.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

850 Marina Bay Parkway, Richmond, CA  94804

California State Microbial Diseases Laboratory (MDL)

(510) 412‐3725 (510) 412‐3706Ed  Desmond, PhD  Interim Chief, MDL

www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/vrdl/Pages/default.aspx

EmailPhone FaxContact(s)

850 Marina Bay Parkway, Richmond, CA  94804

California State Viral and Rickettsial Diseases Laboratory (VRDL)

(510) 307‐2875 (510) 307‐8599Carl  Hanson, PhD  Interim Chief, VRDL
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